

Hawkmoon Issues Incentive Stock Options

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, [July 8, 2022] **Hawkmoon Resources Corp.** (the **"Company"** or **"Hawkmoon Resources"**) announces that the board of directors, in compliance with the company's stock option plan, has granted 5 million incentive stock options exercisable for up to 5 years at a price of \$ 0.05 cents a unit to directors, officers and consultants of the company.

HAWKMOON RESOURCES CORP.,
ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
"Branden Haynes"
Branden Haynes, Chief Executive Officer

About Hawkmoon Resources Corp

Hawkmoon Resources is a Canadian mining exploration company focused on advancing our Romeo Project within the Urban-Barry Gold Camp. Hawkmoon Resources features a management team with 80+ years of combined experience in finance and the capital markets. Our property is strategically situated next to Osisko Mining (OSK:TSX) near the Windfall Lake Gold deposit and Bonterra Resources (BTR:TSX.V) properties. Hawkmoon Resources is pursuing a public listing in 2020.

Forward Looking Statements

This news release contains certain forward-looking statements. The use of the word "expected", "projected", "pursuing", "plans" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements in this news release include statements regarding: the Company's proposed public listing and the required steps to achieve same and the Company's plan to advance the Romeo Project. The forward-looking statements are made as at the date hereof and the Company disclaims any intent or obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, where because of new information, future events or results, or otherwise, except as required by applicable securities laws.

For more information, please contact Branden Haynes, Chief Executive Officer and Director, Email: branden@hawkmoonresources.com; Telephone: 604-817-1595